## **DECLARATION OF MARINA FOLEY**

- I, Marina Foley, declare as follows:
- 1. I am over the age of 18. I make this Declaration in support of Plaintiffs' supplemental preliminary approval papers in the above-entitled action. I have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein and if called to testify, I could and would competently testify to the facts contained herein.
- 2. I am the Regional Vice President for Check Into Cash of California, Inc. ("Check Into Cash"). I am authorized to provide the following information on behalf of Check Into Cash.
  - 3. I have served as Check Into Cash's Regional Vice President since November 4, 2018.
- 4. After a diligent search and reasonable inquiry, I am not aware of any other pending lawsuit or claim brought by any individual in the State of California alleging Unruh or other racial discrimination claims similar to those asserted in the above-captioned action.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. Executed this 29<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2021 at \_\_\_\_Yucaipa, California.

Marina Folsy MARINA FOLEY